A
C
�
D
C
Specification
300/400 Watts
• High Power Density

Dips & Interruptions • EN61000-4-11, 30% 10 ms, 60% 100 ms,
100% 5000 ms Perf Criteria A, B, B
Safety Approvals • UL60950-1, EN60950-1
28-July-10
A
C
�
D
C
SMQModels and Ratings
Maximum
Power
Output Voltage(1) Output Current Model
Number(3)Preset Maximum Peak(2)
300 W
12 V 25.00 A 58.33 A SMQ300PS12-C
15 V 20.00 A 46.66 A SMQ300PS15-C
18 V 16.66 A 38.88 A SMQ300PS18-C(4)
24 V 12.50 A 29.16 A SMQ300PS24-C
27 V 11.11 A 25.92 A SMQ300PS27-C(4)
36 V 8.33 A 19.44 A SMQ300PS36-C(4)
48 V 6.25 A 14.58 A SMQ300PS48-C(4)
54 V 5.55 A 12.50 A SMQ300PS54-C(4)
400 W
12 V 33.33 A 58.33 A SMQ400PS12-C
15 V 26.66 A 46.66 A SMQ400PS15-C
18 V 22.22 A 38.88 A SMQ400PS18-C(4)
24 V 16.66 A 29.16 A SMQ400PS24-C
27 V 14.81 A 25.92 A SMQ400PS27-C(4)
36 V 11.11 A 19.44 A SMQ400PS36-C(4)
48 V 8.33 A 14.58 A SMQ400PS48-C(4)
54 V 7.40 A 12.50 A SMQ400PS54-C(4)
Notes
LL
NN
1.10 (27.94)